Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
27105	7/16/18	C4	04	03
6. Status: ⊠ Approved ☐ Der	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	et/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
8a. Applicant(s) New to system ☐	Person ID 55237 Add Seq# 1	8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
FRED RITSEMA & YOKA TRUSTS LAKIN DAIRY PO BOX 389 LAKIN KS 67860-0389	A RODENHUIS			
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID <u>55237</u> Add Seg# 1	8d. WUC New to sy	vstem □	Person ID 55237 Add Seg# 1
FRED RITSEMA & YOKA TRUSTS LAKIN DAIRY PO BOX 389 LAKIN KS 67860-0389	• ,	FRED TRUST	RITSEMA & YOKA S DAIRY	·
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 D	WR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: 12/31/18	N & P Date to	Comply: <u>12/31/18</u>
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ Di	riller Copy
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requi	red: Da	ate Approved:	Date to	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
			Date Prepared: 7/12/1 Date Entered:	8 ву: ТРМ Ву:

File No. 27105	11. County: KE	<u> </u>		Basin: ark	ark					S	Stream:							Forms 211/3;	Formation Code: 211/331	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion													l oc	Rate and Quantity	d Qua	ntity					
MOD														Au	Authorized	ō		Additional	onal		
DEL PDIV Qualifier	Ø	⊢	ᄯ			ŗ	Ta .	Ŋ,	S	nment	Comment (AKA Line)	(jue		Rate gpm	G.	Quantity af		Rate gpm	Quantity af	Overlap PD Files	
ent ne sw s	sw 4	26	36w	>		1315		4149						935		280		935	272	20147017	
del 74790																					
13. Storage: Rate	Z	발		Quantity .					ac/ft		Additional Rate	al Rate	•				Ŋ Ŗ	Addition	Additional Quantity_		ac/ft
14. Limitation: nc	af/yr at .) wdb T				cfs) w	hen co.	mbine	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	le nun	Ther(s)						
Limitation:	af/yr at	اليد				md6				cfs) w	/hen co	mbine	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	le nun	ber(s)						
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation Type	Туре	. St	Start Year	ear		(5 -	5 YR Amount	ount _			Amount Unit		ea	Base Acres	res _		Com	Comment			
16. Place of Use CHK				NE%			_	NW1/4			SW1/4	174	***************************************		SE1/4	7,7	'	Total	Owner Ch	Chg? Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	Ω	빌쏭	WN ¼		SW SE	m 2 M 2	MN X	sw.	S. %	R' 'X	WW %	SW 7,	SE %	ä×	NW %	SW %	ES %				
nc																					
					·····																
WALLOW (1997)																					
Base Acres: Year:	N	inimu.	m Re	asone	Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	uantity															
Comments:																					

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804

Phone: (620) 276-2901 FAX: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

July 16, 2018

FRED RITSEMA & YOKA RODENHUIS TRUSTS PO BOX 389 LAKIN KS 67860-0389

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 27105

Dear Mr. Ritsema & Ms. Rodenhuis

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this day of July 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 27105 dated July 16, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MICHAEL S & JENNIFER STANDLEY 14550 N VFW RD GARDEN CITY KS 67846-9237

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	ersion ar	nd/or pla	ace of (use.		Fi	le No.	27105	5									4:	EIVED 40 PM 9 2018
u	pplication	water r	right wi	hich is	the su	□ Pla bject o	ace of of this	Use applica		accor	Point c	of Dive	rsion ne con			ibed b	סופועושי	iten Cit In ef W	y Field Offic ater Resourc
N <u>F</u> N	he sourd lame an PO BOX Phone No lame an PO BOX	d addre <u>389 L/</u> umber: d addre	ss of A AKIN K (620)2 ess of V	Applica (S 678 271-24 Vater U	nt: <u>FR</u> 860-03 13 Jse Co	89 orrespo	TSEM	1A & Y	Email :	RODEN	NHUIS		TS						
F T	Phone Note the presection of t	umber: ently au Land -	(ithorize NA ADDRE) ed plac ME: • E ESS: • E	e of us	se is: RITSE X-389	MA & LAK	YOKA IN KS	RODI 6786(<u>=NHU</u>)-0380	S TRL) { 78 6	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NE		SE1/4	NE1/4	NV NW¼	V1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	SW NW¼	1¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	SE NW¼	% SW%	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
	f this ap														ged to		All		
	(If there is	,	ADDRI	ESS: _						neces	sагу.)				1				
Sec	, Twp.	Range	NE¼	T	5W1/4	SE1/4	NE14	NW1/4	sw _{1/4}	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	5W1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	1	5W1/4	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES

Page 1

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
٧.		17147	Quarter of the	0111	O110#
	One in the <u>se</u> Quarter of the of Section <u>4</u> , Township	76 26	Quarter of the	5W	Quaπer
	in Kearny County, Kansas, 1617				
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity	1-01	Depth of well	(feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 4 GPS	1234	Teet North 41/8	teet wes	st)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change				
	One in the Quarter of the				
-	of Section 4 , Township	26 O K	Zouth Penge	26 SW	Quarter
	in Kearny County, Kansas, 1315				
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List oth				
L	This point is	ici watel ligi	ns that will use this point _	2017 1011	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
İ	One in the Quarter of the	ne	Quarter of the	se	Quarter
	of Section4, Township	26	South, Range	36	 W.
- 1	in <u>Kearny</u> County, Kansas, <u>2070</u>	feet North _	365 feet West of So	utheast corner	of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet))
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity (DWR use only: Computer ID No 5 GPS	2029	feet North 443	feet Wes	it)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed	as follows:	No change, point better desc	cribed with GPS	as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	is requeste	d or if existing point is be	etter described	by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the				
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W).
	in County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of So	utheast corner	of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth (fe	et)	
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List oth	er water righ	ts that will use this point		
7	The change having are desired for the following account				
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific)	7			
	old well needs to be replaced	300		100 200	300
		F			
0		뷴		<u> </u>	_
გ.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No	200	-1 + 1 + 1 = 1	<u> </u>	_ 200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	=			3
	July 20, 2018	100	_	+ +	100
40		E	' ' ' = '	' '	3
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	<u>E</u>			3
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0 H+	4) 11 (\$ 111) (11	[[]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]	11+11 0 East
	plug	Ė			
	(b) When will this be done? 2018	100		+ +	100
		Ē	<u> </u>		=
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?	200	الم <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	+ 1 + 1	200
	☐ Yes	Ē			1
40	A	E.			∃
12.	Assisted by tpm	300	200 100 0	100 200	300
13a.	If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 30 feet but within 2 640 feet of the existing point of diversion attended	00	South	Scale: 1 hashmark=	:10 ft

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the existing point of diversion will be relocated <u>within sor teet</u> of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

lines

of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	n the existing point of diversion, complete	the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently author Yes □ No (If no, all owners must sign this applica	rized place(s) of use identified in this appli ation.)	cation?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorize affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application)	cation.)	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subs ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	tantial damage to property, public health oation.)	or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change in point of diversion of the currently authorized place of use, or	greater than 300 feet, r their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmating age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorist their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appropriate true, correct and complete.	lication pertains. I further verify the	nat the statements
Dated at, Kansas, this _	9th day of JULY	, <u>20</u>
Dated at		
X (Owner)	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
(Owner)	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
(Owner)	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
State of Kansas County of FINALY SS		Onal
I hereby certify that the foregoing application MIANY PUBLIC - State of	ence and sworn to before n	ne this TH day
My Appt. Exp.	Cothern Public	ned_
My Commission Expires 9-14-18	processor of the company of the comp	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the a the appropriate fee must be paid.	of the applicable portions of the application for ppropriate owners' must be affixed to the application	m must be completed wit cation and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDI	<u>ULE</u>	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	lent of Agriculture	\$100 \$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

Th	ils Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-70	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
Wi	ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein itations of File No. 27105	 -701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder in, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point or be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aut the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown or ange the place of use. Applicable Mot Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	hts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global □ Applicable ☒.Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☑ No	he located more than 300 feet from the proviously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a w	vell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall pro December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, which and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reac annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the en Applicable	•
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>19</u> the application for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	e completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any cant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	ired notice. 🛛 Applicable Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, duick-closing check valve capar	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. 🔲 Yes 🖂 No	•••
12.	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promul	.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of per are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> Igated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
į	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you Eng Agri filed adm revie File Leg 565	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be divithin 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 is pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative lew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. The any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS in 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Man	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): THOMAS P. MAKENS Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: VULY 16, ZO18 State of Kansas) SS County of Timey Acknowledged before me on Tuly 16, 2018 by homas P. Makens
		Signature: Notary Public
		My commission expires: Commission expires: Commission expires

Page 4

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

HYDRORESOURCES GSPF IRRIGATION SERVICE 710 W Taylor Jones Rd Holcomb, KS 67851 Phone: 620-277-2503 Fax: 620-277-2581 FRED RITSEMA 620-355-6640 CELL 620-271-24-21098 LAKIN HAY Customer Name: Date: P.O. BOX 389 Address: Test # E Log LAKIN, KS. 67860 City & state Driller: Quarter SW Section: 4 26 Range: 36 Township: Location: 64 N 37.8/253 W 101,26791 Elev: 281' SOUTH of EXISTING WELL Rig#. WO#

	T	1	Ţ	Chatic West on Lond 170 CD OF
%	From	Pay	То	Description of Strata WELLLocaT/9Voposed Well Depth: 570
	0		3	Sandy ton soil 20 Sump
	3		18	Sand File. RECEIVED
	18		25	Sardy day JUL 93 2018
	25		47	Sand EMC
	47		143	Sand MC w/gravel Few thin day strips Division of Water Resources
,	143		168	Blue clay
	168	\$9_	207	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3	207		210	Cemented Sand
	210	S	265	Sand F-M tight
	265	থ থ	287	Sand Medium Few thin day strips
	287	63	356	Sand FMC w/some white rock
	356	61	417	Sand FMC Few day strips
ۍ.	417		422	Yellow Clay
Ž	422		425	Shale
	425	32	457	Sand FMC
11	457		968	Clay
	468	2	490	Sand MC Few day strips
	490		5/0	Clay
	510		520	Shale
				77105

